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ANNUAL MEETING Coyle Chris cpcent@quixnet.net

Thurston Sandra

AUDIT COMMITTEE Welles Deborah debbie@dwellescpa.com Chair
Russell Andy arussell@hallradio.net

BOARD OF TRUSTEES Ballard Barbara beballard01@gmail.com Chair
Bolles Jane jane@saybrookcountrybarn.com Vice Chair
Catlett John hadlyme@mac.com
Childs Jamie jchilds@wpsir.com
Douglas Scott sdouglas@dancker.com
Embree Jeb embrees@att.net
Evans John jevan@exploreproductions.com
Giordano Laura lauragio570@comcast.net
Heffernan Cheryl cak95@aol.com
Hill Canning Sarah pdcanning@sbcglobal.net
Kangley Jackie jkangley@me.com
Mummert Mac mummert_earl_dr@sbcglobal.net Secretary
Ridgway Jeffrey jefflime@mac.com
Russell Andy arussell@hallradio.net
Smith Seymour seymour.smith@gmail.com
Welles Debbie debbie@dwellescpa.com Treasurer
Willkens Barbara Barbara.J.Willkens@dom.com

BUILDING & GROUNDS COMMITTEE Aubrey Sally sallyhaubrey@gmail.com
Coyle Chris cpcent@quixnet.net
Davison Jane jdlyme@yahoo.com
Lewis Jim jlewis05@snet.net
Machnik Todd todd@machnikbros.com Chair
Nygard Fred fred.nygard@snet.net
Ridgway Jeff jefflime@mac.com
Carlin John
Goldstein Bruce
Novak Brandon

* Sundmacker Holly hsundmacker@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Equine Operations Dir

COMMITTEE ON TRUSTEES * Stalsburg Kitty kstalsburg@highhopestr.org HH Staff- Executive Director
Russell Andy arussell@hallradio.net
Ryland Cemmy mryland@comcast.net
Catlett John hadlyme@mac.com Chair
Hill Canning Sarah pdcanning@sbcglobal.net
Smith Roger beauxpres@aol.com
Darrell Alison alison@pdlight.com
Childs Jamie jchilds@wpsir.com
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 DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Furgueson Mimi mmfurg@mac.com

Douglas Scott sdouglas@dancker.com
Ballard Barbara beballard01@gmail.com ex oficio
Willkens Barbara Barbara.J.Willkens@dom.com
Schonberger Robin robindesignzct@gmail.com
Kangley Jackie jkangley@me.com
Lightfoot Judy jflightfoot@yahoo.com
Childs Jamie jchilds@wpsir.com

* Stalsburg Kitty kstalsburg@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Executive Director
* Qua Sara squa@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Development Director

Welles Deb debbie@dwellescpa.org
Ridgway Jeff jefflime@mac.com Chair

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE Ballard Barbara beballard01@gmail.com Chair
Bolles Jane jane@saybrookcountrybarn.com Vice Chair
Mummert Mac mummert_earl_dr@sbcglobal.net Secretary
Welles Deb debbie@dwellescpa.com Treasurer
Ridgway Jeff jefflime@mac.com Vice Chair of Development
Catlett John hadlyme@mac.com At Large

FINANCE COMMITTEE Ballard Barbara beballard01@gmail.com Ex officio
Douglas Scott sdouglas@dancker.com
Donahue Bob robert_don@msn.com
Heffernan Cheryl cak95@aol.com
McHale Paula pmchale@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Finance Director
Ridgway Jeffrey jefflime@mac.com
Smith Seymour seymour.smith@gmail.com

* Stalsburg Kitty kstalsburg@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Executive Director
Welles Debbie debbie@dwellescpa.com Treasurer/Chair
Wilczyski Jean jwilczynski@exencialwealth.com

HOLIDAY MARKET * Sands Ashley asands@highhopestr.org Volunteers
Dahlke Chip ashlawn@comcast.net Marketplace Vendors
Gibson Katherine kgjg97@gmail.com Event Co-Chair
Ridgway Jeff jefflime@mac.com Event Co-Chair
Welles Deb debbie@dwellescpa.com Insurance & Permits
Mummert Mac mummert_earl_dr@sbcglobal.net Food Trucks

* Ingara Mary mingarra@highhopestr.org Marketing and Promotion
* Burgess Trudy tburgess@highhopestr.org Development Coordinator

Nelson Penny renpen37@ct.metrocast.net Beverages
Spicer Donna grammyspicer@att.net High Hopes merchandise
Wind Carrie windc@region18.org Kids Activities

HORSE SHOW DAYS * Adams Liz ladams@highhopestr.org HH Staff
Carlin Linda linda.john.carlin@sbcglobal.net Chair
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* Echeandia Carrina cecheandia@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Volunteer Coordinator
* Fitzgerald Lauren lfitzgerald@highhopestr.org

Siborg Sheila sheila.siborg@snet.net tea cup auction
Spicer Donna grammyspicer@att.net Merchandise

HUMAN RESOURCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE Ballard Barbara beballard01@gmail.com ex officio
Embree Jeb embrees@att.net
Giordano Laura lgiordan@travelers.com Chair
Heffernan Cheryl cak95@aol.com

* McHale Paula pmchale@highhopestr.org HH Staff- Finance Director
Willkens Barbara barbara.j.willkens@dom.com

* Stalsburg Kitty kstalsburg@highhopestr.org HH Staff- Executive Director
Welles Deb debbie@dwellescpa.com

INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
Donahue Bob robert_don@msn.com
Douglas Scott sdouglas@dancker.com
Smith Seymour seymour.smith@gmail.com
Welles Deb debbie@dwellescpa.org
Wilczyski Jean jwilczynski@exencialwealth.com

PROGRAM COMMITTEE * Adams Liz ladams@highhopestr.org HH Staff
Bolles Jane jane@saybrookcountrybarn.com Chair

* Coyle Patti pcoyle@highhopestr.org HH Staff
Mummert Mac mummert_earl_dr@sbcglobal.net

JUNE BENEFIT CONCERT Balfour Julia julia@juliabalfour.com Event Co-Chair/Marketing & Print Design
Ridgway Holly hidgway@mac.com Event Co-Chair
Willkens Barbara barbara.j.willkens@dom.com Auction Co-Chair
Schonberger Robin robindesignz@sbcglobal.net Auction Co-chair
Rogers John rogers.mkt@comcast.net Corpoarte Sponsorship
Van Ness Addison addisonvanness@yahoo.com Décor
Sharp Eliza eliza_sharp@yahoo.com Décor
Wills Holly hollywills@comcast.net Dinner
Parodi Susie susanlparodi@gmail.com Dinner
Monahan Caitlin caitlin@juliabalfour.com Marketing & Print Design
Smith Tia tia1976@gmail.com Green Room
Krisman Eric ekrisman@aol.com Beverage
Heffenan Mitch mheffernan1@mac.com Beverage
Sands Ashley asands@highhopestr.com Volunteer Recruitment
Heffernan Cheryl cak95@aol.com Scholarship
Ridgway Jeff jefflime@mac.com Building & Grounds
Welles Deborah debbie@dwellescpa.com Insurance & Permits

* Ingarra Mary mingarra@highhopestr.org Marketing (HH Staff - Comm. Mgr.)
* Stalsburg Kitty kstalsburg@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Executive Director
* Burgess Trudy tburgess@highhopestr.org Event Coordinator
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* Abrahamsson Fay fabrahamsson@highhopestr.org Development Coordinator
* Qua Sara squa@highhopestr.org Development Director

MARKETING ADVISORY COMMITTEE * Ingarra Mary mingarra@highhopestr.org Marketing (HH Staff - Comm. Mgr.)
Russell Andy arussell@hallradio.com
Gibson Katherine kgjg97@gmail.com

VOLUNTEER WORK GROUP * Ellis Megan mellis@highhopestr.org HH Staff - Volunteer Manager
Heffernan Cheryl cak95@aol.com
Bulkeley Nancy
TBD
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